

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.3271 of 2019

Shri Vijay Purushottam Shete

Versus

Union of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, through its Registrar General India, Social Study
Division, New Delhi, and others.

Office Notes, Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions Court's or Judge's orders
and Registrar's order

Shri P.V. Dandwate, Advocate, holding for Shri R.R. Rajkarne,
Advocaate for Petitioner.

Shri U.M. Aurangabadkar, Assistant Solicitor General of India, for
Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Coram : R.K. Deshpande & S.M. Modak, JJ.

Dated : 25th April, 2019

Issue notice for final disposal of the matter, to the respondents,
returnable on 7-6-2019.

Shri U.M. Aurangabadkar, the learned ASGI, waives service of
notice to the respondent Nos.1 to 3.

(S.M. Modak, J.)

(R.K. Deshpande, J.)