

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3271 OF 2019

Shri Vijay Purushottam Shete ....Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India, Ministry Of Home Affairs, ....Respondent  
Through Its Registrar General India, New Delhi  
And Others

R.r. Rajkarne Vinod Khobre For Petitioner  
Copy Served To Shri.n.g.chaubey, Adv. For R-1 To 3  
Government Pleader For/r-4 To 6 & 8 Government Pleader  
For/r-4 To 6 & 8 Um Aurangabadkar Asgi/r-1 To 3. For  
Respondent

**CORAM : RAVI K. DESHPANDE &  
VINAY JOSHI, JJ**

**DATE : 7th June, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Await Service to R.7,9&10.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**