



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3271/2019

**Vijay Purshottam Shete Vs. Union of India, Ministry of Home Affairs
and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Shubhada Phaltankar, Advocate for Petitioner
Ms. Deepali Sapkal, AGP for Respondents / State
Mrs. B.P. Maldhure, Advocate for Respondent No. 9

**CORAM: AVINASH G. GHAROTE AND
SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.**

DATED : 15th APRIL, 2024

List on 22nd April, 2024, by which time, the learned Assistant Government Pleader assures to procure the record of the Committee. In case the same is not done, the Court shall be constrained to issue aailable warrant against the Registrar of the concerned Committee, considering the fact that the requisition for procuring the record was made in the year 2019 from the office of the Government Pleader.

(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR,J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE,J.)