



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3271 OF 2019**

SHRI VIJAY PURUSHOTTAM SHETE

....Vs....

UNION OF INDIA, MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, THR. ITS. REGISTRAR GENERAL INDIA, NEW DELHI AND ORS.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders  
-----

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.K.Phaltankar, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Shri/Smt. N.A.Lapalikal, Advocate h/f. Shri A.S. Athalye, Advocate for  
respondent nos. 1 to 3.  
Shri N.R. Rode, AGP for respondents/State.  
Mrs. B.P.Maldhure, Advocate for respondent no. 7.

**CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, JJ.**  
**DATED: 10/07/2024.**

The petitioner seeks to challenge an order of rejection of caste validation dated 13/12/2018 passed by respondent no. 6 - Scrutiny Committee.

2. The petitioner has made so many officials as the respondents, with which, prima facie, we do not find any relevance.

3. The petitioner to satisfy about the necessity of those respondents.

4. Stand over to 23/07/2024.

**(SMT. M.S.JAWALKAR, J.)**

**(VINAY JOSHI, J.)**