

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3271 OF 2019

Shri Vijay Purushottam Shete .....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India, Ministry Of Home Affairs, ....RESPONDENT  
Through Its Registrar General India, New Delhi  
And Others

R.R. RAJKARNE for Petitioner

COPY SERVED TO SHRI.N.G.CHAUBEY, ADV. FOR R-1  
TO 3 for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE VINAY JOSHI &  
HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR,  
JJ

**DATE :** 23rd July, 2024

**P.C. :**

By consent S.O. two weeks.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**