



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION No.3271 OF 2019

(Shri Vijay Purushottam Shete Vs. Union of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, through its
Registrar General India, Social Study Division, New Delhi and others)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

None for Petitioner.

Mr. S.V. Narale, AGP for Respondent Nos.4,5 and 6.

Mr. B.P. Maladhure, Advocate for Respondent No.9.

CORAM : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATE : **24th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

1. After going through the earlier orders, we find that none was representing for the petitioner on occasion more than once.

2. Today also in the first half when the matter was called out, nobody appeared for the petitioner. In the second half also nobody is present for the petitioner.

3. In that view of the matter and since the matter pertains to the year 2019, place the matter under the caption "for Dismissal" on 4th March, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)